OHA - DWS

Membrane Filter Monthly Operating Report

County: Wasco

System Name: Young Life Month/Year: Apr-2025
PWS ID#:  41- 01246 Minimum test pressure applied: 20 psi
Plant ID: WTP - A Minimum test pressure req'd: 18.21 psi
(e.g., "A’)
DIT = Direct Integrity Test on filter(s) [Yes, No, or "off" if all filters are offline] = DIT
PDR = Pressure Decay Rate | PDRyay [°*/min] LRC [log removal] Daily
LRC = Log Removal Credit 0.098 4.00
CFE Daily | Highest
Day Turbidity | CFE* | HighestIFE[NTU] [ Highest PDR Lowest LRV ampient oL er
[NTU] INTU] of day [P*/min] of day [log removal]
1 3.014 0,014 4.72¢ /
2 J.01§ 0.9290 .63 Y
3 6.414 0.020 Y. 44l y
Z C. 016 0,420 o[ 484 )
S 0 _olé J.02 L ol v
6 0.0ls 6.0%u1 Y.61) v
7 9d. 9 a_ol . 693 )i
8 d.colé Aa_ald d_£9H4 Y
9 0.014 T.022 Y444 4
10 alé g.a2] . 662 4
K 2:015 N, 0=l Her3 Y
12 C.0le Q.021 Y.ce5 Yy
13 Q.017 0. o2\ Y. 673 Y
14 0.alé g.azl q4.474 Y
15 0.914 G.02( Y.£ 73 V4
16 colb o.02/ 9-644 7
17 & Q14 <, E&] Y. L% Y
18 O_olss C.o20 et 571 4
19 0.0l5 0.02.0 Y.70l Y
20 0.015 0.020 Y.700 ¥
21 O.0lb G 20 of 70D 4
22 .0l g 22 o, 637 Y
23 n.0\6 £.023 4. 625 Y
24 S04 Q.423 “ €35 ¥
25 G.015 .22 4,654 Y
26 c.als D, g24 o, 4O7 Y
27 a.0ls 9.023% 4. 639 Y
28 g, 0l& 0.023 of.E3H )4
29 0.94 0.024 4.625 )4
g? a.0l% g.az2. | 4.&47Z Y
Compliance summary (operator to complete any blank fields)
95% of daily turbidity | All turbidity readings < 5 NTU? | ‘W IFE t”ngd;té Performance std met?(
readings < 1 NTU? [Y/N] [Y/N] reedings =0 [Y/N] Daily?
NTU? [Y/N] (PDR < PDRyay, LRV 2 LRC)
s es Ye.s Nos Yes
CT's met daily? (p. 2) | All Cl, residual at EP 2 0.2 ™/ ? | PDR < PDRyay? LRVampient > LRC?
Yos o5 s Yes
PRINTED NAME: (=5t Inéae DATE: 75/5 /25
SIGNATURE: WT CERT #: T-0%855
Notes: PHONE #: £4)-41§9- 3/00
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& Used for optimization purposes only.
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OHA-DWS

Disinfection Monthly Operating Report

System Name: Young Life

& Log
PWS ID#: 41 - 01246 40 | activation
Required via
PlantiD: WTP- A Month/Year: Apr-2025 Disinfection
R'\;l:g:l::natclzs‘ C.?i?;aed Actual CT Temp Required {CT Met? *| Peak Hourly Notes
Day User (C)* M CxT FCl pH CT  |[Yes/No}]| Demand Flow (e.g. "Plant
[, =ppm] | [minutes] (Formula) (Formula}| (Formula) [GPM] Off!
1 0.7 62 [ [3.H] 123 771 641 ¥ s
2 4.6 162 | g7 ) | 12,2 | 76| £4 y 1G7
3 0 5 162 | 9t (2.5 1771 5.2 J 112
z 0.1 62 | (g 1.2 176l 62 1 ¥V | 118
5 G b 162 | 472 [tz 3 77| 52 Y T
6 5.9 162 |\45.9 |j2.4 [7.64] 52 Y [35
7 {.0 162 |z |28 | 74152 Y {24
8 .6 162 | 142 | 1o 19452 | Y 1HO
9 1] 162 | [J%2l 12.] [7.7 [ bt | Ik
10 L& 182 |2 | 129 |76 |52 ¥ 144
11 l.O 162 | jg2 | 122 126 4% | ¥ 1173
12 0.9 162 | /45,9 | 13.2 |7.2] H-& Y 113
13 0.9 162 | ys.% [13.5 |7.6| %8 [V 119
14 | 5.4 162 [ 1296 134 |7.6l94 | ¥ /%
15 a9,% 162 | /29,4 1134 7.6 4% ¥ e
16 |log=x 162|729 4 |37 |76 |45 s H7
7 a7 162 34 1159 (7él4s | Y |2
18 0¥ 162 |l29.£ | /4.2 |7 4|4.4 | ¥ 54
19 6.7 162 {134 | M2 |76 |4 Y Y 108
20 Q.8 162 (1296 | (w4.2 |77 | 4.4 b4 los
21 0. 7 162 /(3.4 |/4.3 |77 144 | / [G&
22 | 0.9 162 |(29.6 | 4.7 [7.7 4.4 Y 1739
23 | p7d 162 (132 721849 | ¥ | I14]
24 | 0.9 162 /79, 6 1/4. 5 7.7 | 4.4 )4 120
25 | a.¥ 162 29 4 |46 [L6]H J_lleg
26 [ 0.9 162 1294 (We (761 My | 7 |i87
27 G.% 162 1129.& /1449 7.6 4 |4 /47
28 | C.Z 162 (2.6 |/5] 174|490 Y /44
29 0.7 162 {134 |83 |7¢ |Hg ¥ (25
23 o, 8 :gg (2961164 176 14.0 4 (27

* If chlorine concentration at entry point < 0.2 ™/, or CT not met

Submit this monthly report by the 10" of following month by
Drinking Water Services

mail:

email:
fax:

Portland, OR 97293-0350
dwp.dmce@odhsoha.oregon.gov

971-673-0458

, hotify DWS within 24 hours.
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OHA - Drinking Water Services - Surface Water (UVT)

System Name: Young Life PWS ID#: 41-01246 County: Wasco  Month/Year: April 2025
Minimum UVT [%] during month: 86.8 Duty sensor variation from reference sensor: 0.9
Minimum Validated UVT: 79.9%
Dot Houry 'S Lamps | Dol Waer | Cumulthe W i Gonatons e TS0
Flow On? {B}
lgpm/unit]| [™/om2] | Y or N1 [gal] [gal] (Mo. Sum{ﬂ?oz mo Sum {A}) *
1 77 46 Y 86,240 86,240 0 0.0000%
2 77 46 Y 40,090 126,330 0 0.0000%
3 72 44 Y 64,520 190,850 0 0.0000%
4 77 43 Y 31,220 222,070 0 0.0000%
5 70 47 Y 71,660 293,730 0 0.0000%
6 72 49 Y 49,580 343,310 0 0.0000%
7 74 48 Y 76,220 419,530 0 0.0000%
8 70 49 Y 52,970 472,500 0 0.0000%
9 74 48 Y 81,650 554,150 0 0.0000%
10 71 50 Y 35,300 589,450 0 0.0000%
11 77 44 Y 50,320 639,770 0 0.0000%
12 75 47 Y 66,890 706,660 0 0.0000%
13 72 49 Y 75,600 782,260 0 0.0000%
14 75 50 Y 51,460 833,720 0 0.0000%
15 75 49 Y 73,770 907,490 0 0.0000%
16 77 49 Y 55,660 963,150 0 0.0000%
17 77 48 Y 44,990 1,008,140 0 0.0000%
18 74 52 Y 70,990 1,079,130 0 0.0000%
19 77 53 Y 93,090 1,172,220 0 0.0000%
20 67 57 Y 34,170 1,206,390 0 0.0000%
21 71 53 Y 58,540 1,264,930 0 0.0000%
22 78 55 Y 73,100 1,338,030 0 0.0000%
23 75 52 Y 76,700 1,414,730 0 0.0000%
24 75 54 Y 66,770 1,481,500 0 0.0000%
25 74 54 Y 66,080 1,547,580 0 0.0000%
26 72 56 Y 68,490 1,616,070 0 0.0000%
27 71 56 Y 83,160 1,699,230 0 0.0000%
28 75 55 Y 64,180 1,763,410 0 0.0000%
29 75 53 Y 54,010 1,817,420 0 0.0000%
30 72 54 Y 76,470 1,893,890 0 0.0000%
31
Monthly Cumulative % Off-Spec Water Produced

Op. Cert.#:,__ T08855 DO8856 pate:5/5 /25




